



Freller, Karl, CSU

Vice-President of the Bavarian State Parliament

Personal details

Born 02 March 1956 in Schwabach

Personal status married, 3 children
Religion Roman Catholic
Homepage http://www.freller.de

Parliamentary duties and other posts

- First Vice President of the Bavarian State Parliament
- Member of the Presidium
- Member of the Council of Elders
- Member of the governing board of the *Bayerische Landeszentrale für politische Bildungsarbeit* [Bavarian Agency for Civic Education]

Member of the Bavarian State Parliament: since 20 October 1982

Profile

School in Schwabach, 1975-1977: Editor at the Schwabacher Tagblatt newspaper; 1977-1982: RE teacher at various types of school in Nuremberg and Schwabach, most recently at the *Staatliche Realschule Schwabach*; Since 1978: Town councillor in Schwabach; Since 1991: Chairman of the CSU local association in Schwabach; Since 1991: Vice chairman of the CSU district association Nürnberg-Fürth-Schwabach; Since 29 Sep. 2007: Member of the executive committee of the CSU; 1998-2007: State secretary at the Bavarian Ministry for Education and Cultural Affairs; 2007-2018: Vice chairman of the CSU parliamentary group; 1986-1994: Spokesman on youth policy for the CSU parliamentary group; 1994-1998: Education spokesman for the CSU parliamentary group and vice chairman of the Committee on Education, Youth and Sport; Honorary director of the *Stiftung Bayerische Gedenkstätten* Bavarian memorial foundation; *Rabbiner-Spiro-Preis* award from the Israelitischen Kultusgemeinden in Bayern association of Jewish communities in Bavaria; 1996: *Bayerischer Rockpreis* Bavarian rock award; 2018: *Politikaward*.

Bavarian State Parliament

Contact details

CSU-Bürgerbüro Nürnberger Strasse 21 91126 Schwabach Telephone: +49 9122 839427

Fax: +49 9122 839431 buergerbuero(at)freller.de

Bayerischer Landtag Maximilianeum 81627 München

Telephone: +49 89 4126-2201

Fax: +49 89 4126-1165

karl.freller(at)bayern.landtag.de